SLEEPING BAG

DEEP SLEEP

RELEASE DATE :

CATALOG #:

AVAILABLE FORMATS :
GENRE :

TERRITORY RESTRICTIONS :
BOX LOT QUANTITY :

PACKAGING :

August 19, 2014
JNR141

CD/ LP/ Digital
Indie / Rock
none
25CD/12LP

digipak / jacket

6

56605 48451 8
LP

6 56605 48452 5
CcDh

JINR141LP: 656605484518

VINYL NON-RETURNABLE. JINR141CD: 656605484525

TRACK LISTI

NG :

OVERVIEW :

SC DISTRIBUTION

RIFF RANDALL
WRESTLE

MT Cup

HusH

WHATCHA GONNA Du
PREDOMINANTLY BLUE
HoLE IN ONE

THESE ARE THE WOLVES
CHILLIN'

THE PORTAL

(02:01)
(02:41)
(03:15)
(02:40)
(06:27)
(02:58)
(02:39)
(03:23)
(01:58)

(08:58)

Sleeping Bag sounds different, you guys. On their third LP, “Deep Sleep”, Dave
Segedy (the group’s drummer, songwriter and primary vocalist) has taken the band
into heavier, more epic territory. The sunny jangling guitars and fun whistle choruses
are gone; obliterated in a full on fuzz-guitar assault. Dave sings, “I want to free the dog

that | am.” and he means it.

Segedy’s signature pop songwriting style is still in full effect, now brought to life by
guitarist Tyler Smith and bassist Glenn Meyers. Tracks like “Hush” and “Wrestle”
exemplify Sleeping Bag’s honest, bedroom-pop approach and Malkmus-deadpan
vocal delivery, but compared to the sunny disposition of the previous records “Deep
Sleep” sounds downright tuff. Drenched in distortion & reverb, the album culminates
with the nine-minute closer, “The Portal” - an epic shred-fest, equal parts My Bloody

Valentine & Weezer “Only In Dreams”. It's quite an affair.

JOYFUL NOISE RECORDINGS

Exclusively distributed by SC DISTRIBUTION // Phone: (812) 335-1572 / Fax: (888) 678-0167
US domestic sales contact Shelly Westerhausen <shelly@scdistribution.com>

International sales contact Kraegan Graves <kraegan@scdistribution.com>

1043 Virginia Ave. Suite 207
Indianapolis, IN 46203

JOYFULNOISERECORDINGS.COM
info@joyfulnoiserecordings.com



