



## **SLEEPING BAG**

**DEEP SLEEP** 

RELEASE DATE: August 19, 2014

CATALOG#: JNR141

AVAILABLE FORMATS: CD / LP / Digital

GENRE: Indie / Rock

TERRITORY RESTRICTIONS: none

BOX LOT QUANTITY: 25 CD / 12 LP

PACKAGING: digipak / jacket

VINYL NON-RETURNABLE.





JNR141LP: 656605484518 JNR141CD: 656605484525

## TRACK LISTING :

1	RIFF RANDALL	(02:01)
2	Wrestle	(02:41)
3	MT Cup	(03:15)
4	Hush	(02:40)
5	Whatcha Gonna Du	(06:27)
6	Predominantly Blue	(02:58)
7	Hole In One	(02:39)
8	THESE ARE THE WOLVES	(03:23)
9	CHILLIN'	(01:58)
10	THE PORTAL	(08:58)

## OVERVIEW:

Sleeping Bag sounds different, you guys. On their third LP, "Deep Sleep", Dave Segedy (the group's drummer, songwriter and primary vocalist) has taken the band into heavier, more epic territory. The sunny jangling guitars and fun whistle choruses are gone; obliterated in a full on fuzz-guitar assault. Dave sings, "I want to free the dog that I am." and he means it.

Segedy's signature pop songwriting style is still in full effect, now brought to life by guitarist Tyler Smith and bassist Glenn Meyers. Tracks like "Hush" and "Wrestle" exemplify Sleeping Bag's honest, bedroom-pop approach and Malkmus-deadpan vocal delivery, but compared to the sunny disposition of the previous records "Deep Sleep" sounds downright tuff. Drenched in distortion & reverb, the album culminates with the nine-minute closer, "The Portal" - an epic shred-fest, equal parts My Bloody Valentine & Weezer "Only In Dreams". It's quite an affair.

